GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5348
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05"APRIL, 2022

IMPLEMENTATION OF PM-KISAN YOJANA IN WEST BENGAL

5348. SHRI KUNAR HEMBRAM:
Will the Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare %% wd fharel soamor &4 be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has taken any steps to implement the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN) Yojana in West Bengal and if so, the details thereof;
and

(b) the amount of funds earmarked to West Bengal for the said yojana?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y Ud fhdTeT shedmoT #F1 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): The Government has taken all the necessary steps to implement the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN) Yojana in all States/UTs including
West Bengal.

There is no State-wise allocation of funds under PM-KISAN Scheme. The benefits under the Scheme are transferred via Direct Benefit Transfer Mode into the bank account of beneficiaries who are enrolled after due verification by States/UTs.

So far, as on 23/03/2022,a total of 46,18,934 eligible farmers of West Bengal have been benefitted under PM-KISAN and funds amounting to Rs. 2616.14 Crore have been transferred to them through various installments.
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